
January 25,2008 

Ms. Beth O’Doiuiell 
Executive Director 
Public Service Coininission 
P. 0. Box 615 
Frankfort, ICY 40602 

\/ 

RE: PSC CASE NO: 2007-00540 

Dear Ms. O’Donnell: 

In accordance with tlie above case, we are eiiclosing an original and five (5) copies of tlie 
information regarding tlie fuel adjustment for tlie period from May 1,2007 though 
October 3 1,2007. 

Should you have any questions or need further information, please contact our office. 

Sincerely, 

Debbie Martin 
President & CEO 

Enclosure 

DM:fc 

w w w. shelby energy. corn 
620 Old Finchville Road e Shelbyville, Kentucky 40065-1714 

Shelby Co. (502) 633-4420 e Trinible Co. (502) 255-3260 0 Henry Co. (502) 845-2845 



MONTH 

May-07 

Jun-07 

JuI-07 

Aug-07 

Sep-07 

Oct-07 

FUEL ADJ 
FROM 

WHOLESALE 
SUPPLIER 

$640,546.00 

$237,897.00 

$278,062.00 

$1 1,895.00 

$335,696.00 

$1 19,850.00 

CASE NO. 2007-00540 

SHELBY ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC. 

ANALYSIS OF FUEL ADJUSTMENT 

MAY 1,2007 THROUGH OCTOBER 31,2007 

FL 0 W- THRU 
TO SHEL B Y 
ENERGY 

CUSTOMERS 

$725,705.76 

$202,229.91 

$245,495.13 

$17,919.15 

$305,899.70 

$91,859.20 

NET 0 VER 
OR (UNDER) 
-- RECOVERY 

$85,159.76 

( $35,667.09) 

($32,566.87) 

( $6,024.15) 

( $29,796.30) 

( $27,990.80) 

CUMULA TIVE 
BALANCE 

$49,492.67 

$16,925.80 

$10,901.65 

($18,894.65) 

( $46,885.45) 



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PTJBLJC SERVICE 
COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE 
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CL,AUSE OF SmLBY ENERGY ) CASE NO. 2007-00540 
COOPERATIVE, INC. FROM MAY 1 , 2007 

1 
) 

THROUGH OCTOBER 3 1,2007. 1 

AFFIDAVIT 

The affiant, Debbie Martin., President Rr. CEO, Shelby County, states that for the period 
of May 1, 2007 through October 3 1, 2007, Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. has operated 
in conipliance with the provisions of the uiiiforin fuel adjustinent clause, as prescribed i n  
807 I U R  5:056, Section 1 (1 l),  and that no iiiquires or complaints regarding the fuel 
adjustment clause have been received during said period. 

Witness my hand this - 75 -c4 day . L z z A  / -L=j ,2008 
d 

Subscribed and sworn before me this ,2008 

My Coiniiiissioii Expires 
L 


