

January 25, 2008

Ms. Beth O'Donnell **Executive Director Public Service Commission** P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RECEIVED

JAN 2 8 2008

**PUBLIC SERVICE** COMMISSION

RE: PSC CASE NO: 2007-00540

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

In accordance with the above case, we are enclosing an original and five (5) copies of the information regarding the fuel adjustment for the period from May 1, 2007 through October 31, 2007.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Debbie Martin

President & CEO

Delhie Martin

Enclosure

DM:fc

### CASE NO. 2007-00540

### SHELBY ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC.

### ANALYSIS OF FUEL ADJUSTMENT

### MAY 1, 2007 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2007

<u>MONTH</u>	FUEL ADJ FROM WHOLESALE <u>SUPPLIER</u>	FLOW-THRU TO SHELBY ENERGY CUSTOMERS	NET OVER OR (UNDER) RECOVERY	CUMULATIVE BALANCE
May-07	\$640,546.00	\$725,705.76	\$85,159.76	
Jun-07	\$237,897.00	\$202,229.91	(\$35,667.09)	\$49,492.67
Jul-07	\$278,062.00	\$245,495.13	( \$32,566.87)	\$16,925.80
Aug-07	\$11,895.00	\$17,919.15	( \$6,024.15)	\$10,901.65
Sep-07	\$335,696.00	\$305,899.70	(\$29,796.30)	( \$18,894.65)
Oct-07	\$119,850.00	\$91,859.20	(\$27,990.80)	( \$46,885.45)

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

# BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:
AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE ) COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE ) FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF SHELBY ENERGY ) CASE NO. 2007-00540 COOPERATIVE, INC. FROM MAY 1, 2007 ) THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2007. )
AFFIDAVIT
The affiant, Debbie Martin., President & CEO, Shelby County, states that for the period of May 1, 2007 through October 31, 2007, Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. has operated in compliance with the provisions of the uniform fuel adjustment clause, as prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056, Section 1 (11), and that no inquires or complaints regarding the fuel adjustment clause have been received during said period.  Witness my hand this
Debbie Martin
Subscribed and sworn before me this 25 day January, 2008  May January Public, State at Large  My Commission Expires March 28 2010